Description of revisionDate
LE
(dd-MMM-yy)
Engineering
by
Approved Approved
by
EPM
Prepared
by
by
checked
R
e
v
is
io
n
Engineering Subcontractor to:
SINGLE BUOY MOORINGS INC.
P.O. Box 152
5, route de Fribourg
CH-1723 Marly
Switzerland
Tel  +41 26 439 99 20
Fax +41 26 439 99 39
© Copyright SBM Offshore N.V. 2012
Copyright by SBM Offshore N.V. or any of its subsidiaries.
This document is the property of SBM Offshore N.V. or any
of its subsidiaries.  This document or any part thereof is
CONFIDENTIAL and may not be made known, copied,
multiplied, or used in any other way without the permission
of SBM Offshore N.V. or any of its subsidiaries.www.sbmoffshore.com
A1
PETROBRAS NETHERLANDS BV
FPSO CIDADE DE ILHABELA
VESSEL
BILGE / WASTE OIL TRANSFER SYSTEM
P&ID
A1 N.T.S. 1 1
O:\eDMS (CL-99)\HI39520\PEDWPRVE123004A1.DWGPrinted at: 15-Nov-2012 07:59 By louis.sankarey
  REFERENCE DOCUMENTS
ID SBM DOC. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 PEDWPRPG999003 FPSO - PIPING LEGEND - P&ID
2 PEDWPRPG999004 FPSO - PIPING IDENTIFICATION LEGEND - P&ID
3 PEDWPRPG999005 FPSO - INSTRUMENTATION LEGEND - P&ID
4 PEDWPRPG999006 FPSO - EQUIPMENT LEGEND P&ID
5 PEDWPRPG999007 FPSO - TYPICAL DETAILS - P&ID 1
6 PEDWPRPG999008 FPSO - TYPICAL DETAILS - P&ID 2
7 PEDWPRPG999009 FPSO - TYPICAL DETAILS - P&ID 3
PEDWPRVE116007
OIL SPILLAGE/SLUDGE
FROM A-V1610
PEDWPRVE118002
DRAIN
FROM COMPRESSED AIR SYSTEM
(EXIST)
37V
(EXIST)
36V
BILGE HOLDING TANK
(EXISTING)
  GENERAL NOTES
ID DESCRIPTION
1 INTERNATIONAL SHORE CONNECTION
2 EXISTING INSTRUMENT
3 PUMP INCLUDED IN BILGE WATER SEPARATOR VENDOR SCOPE
I1 23-NOV-11 INTER DISCIPLINARY CHECK Roa Klo Bob Smc
PEDWPRVE123003
BILGE
FROM AFT PEAK TANK
PEDWPRVE123005
DIRTY WATER
FROM BILGE WATER SEPARATOR
PEDWPRVE123005
DRAIN
FROM BILGE WATER SEPARATOR
PEDWPRVE123003
BILGE
FROM FORMER E/R W.B.T. (P&S)
FROM S/T COOLING WTR. TK.
PEDWPRVE113001
DIRTY OIL
TO HAZARDOUS DRAIN
(82 m³)
(BA-14-65A)
AFT B.W.
4M
PEDWPRVE123005
BILGE WASTE OIL
FROM BILGE WATER SEPARATOR
OILY BILGE TANK
(EXISTING)
(82 m³)
V
2
3
-C
H
-0
0
0
3
V
2
3
-C
H
-0
0
0
4
V
2
3
-C
H
-0
0
0
1
V
2
3
-C
H
-0
0
0
2
(NOTE 2)
(NOTE 2)
(NOTE 2)
(EXIST)
2V
1M
M/E BTM RECESS FWD BILGE WELL (S)
30V
(EXIST)
31V
(EXIST)
COFFERDAM
(B
A
-1
2
-5
0
A
)
(EXIST)
3V
2M
FWD BILGE WELL (P)
(NOTE 2)
P
E
D
W
P
R
V
E
1
2
2
0
0
5
S
U
C
T
IO
N
T
O
 B
IL
G
E
/F
IR
E
/G
S
 P
U
M
P
S
P
E
D
W
P
R
V
E
1
2
2
0
0
5
D
IR
E
C
T
 B
IL
G
E
T
O
 B
IL
G
E
/F
IR
E
/G
S
 P
U
M
P
S
P
E
D
W
P
R
V
E
1
2
2
0
0
5
D
IR
E
C
T
 B
IL
G
E
T
O
 B
IL
G
E
/F
IR
E
/G
S
 P
U
M
P
S
(NOTE 2)
(B
A
-0
5
-2
5
0
A
)
(BA-13-150A)
28V
(EXIST)
27V
29V
(EXISTING)
25V
(EXIST)
26V
(EXIST)
(EXIST)
RP
(EXIST)
24V
(EXIST)
(EXIST)
RP
(EXIST)
D
N
E
5
8
1
0
6
F
.O
./
L
.O
.
F
R
O
M
 S
L
U
D
G
E
 T
A
N
K
S
D
N
E
5
8
1
0
6
F
R
O
M
 S
E
A
W
A
T
E
R
 L
IN
E
(BA-15-65A)
(NOTE L1)
33V
(EXIST)
PEDWPRVE117001
L.O.
FROM L.O. TRANS. P/P DISCHARGE
(E
X
IS
T
)
(E
X
IS
T
)
(NOTE 1)
(P) (S)
UPPER DECK (VS201)
EXISTING NEW
1½"x2½"
(BA-26-050A)
P-V2302
OILY BILGE PUMP
5m³/hx4kg/cm²
(EXISTING)
SLUDGE PUMP
6m³/hx4kg/cm²
M
BILGE WATER SEP. PUMP
5m³/h@2.5bar
(NEW)
(EXIST)
(EXIST)
(B
A
-0
6
-1
5
0
A
)
(B
A
-1
9
-5
0
A
)
(B
A
-1
6
-5
0
A
)
V
2
3
-C
D
-0
0
1
3 V23-CD-0012
V23-CD-0010
V23-CD-0011
PEDWPRVE121006
FRESHWATER
FROM HYDROPHORE
PEDWPRVE123005
SIGNAL
FROM CON. PANEL V23-LP-0001
V21-GL-0062
PEDWPRVE123005
SIGNAL
FROM CON. PANEL V23-LP-0001
EXISTINGNEW
PEDWPRVE123005
DISCHARGE
TO BILGE WATER SEPARATOR
(EXIST)
(B
A
-2
2
-5
0
A
)
35V
(NOTE L1)
  EXISITING VESSEL DRAWINGS
ID DESCRIPTION
1  OT 70028-DNE58106 PIPING SYSTEM DIAGRAMS IN E/R
A - BILGE, FIRE, BALLAST & G/S SYSTEM (1/17)
(NOTE L1)
(BA-18-50A)
(EXIST)
E
/R
 B
IL
G
E
 M
A
IN
¾"
V23-GL-0001
¾
"
V
2
3
-G
L
-0
0
0
2
F
R
O
M
 F
O
R
M
E
R
B
IL
G
E
 W
A
T
E
R
 S
E
P
A
R
A
T
O
R
2DB V23610 01E21
2
D
B
V
2
3
6
0
9
0
1
E
2
1
2DB V23612 01E21
2DB V23611 01E21
2DB V23613 01E21
1/2WZ V21751 01E21
2½DB V23401 01E21
2DB V23605 01E21
2DB V23604 01E21
3DB V23629 01E21
2DB V16648 01E21
1½DB V23606 01E21
3DB V23603 01E21
3DB V23602 01E21
(NOTE 3)
(B
A
-0
1
-2
5
0
A
)
(B
A
-0
4
-2
5
0
A
)
(B
A
-0
3
-2
5
0
A
)
(EXIST)
(50A)
47V
(NOTE L2)
C1 28-FEB-12 FOR COMMENTS AND/OR APPROVAL Ere Klo Bob Boo
V23-SP-12001
V23
LA
0008
H
V23
LSH
0008
(NOTE 2)
V23
LA
0001
H
V23
LSH
0001
V23
LA
0006
H
V23
LSH
0006
V23
LA
0003
H
V23
LSH
0003
V23
LA
0007
H
V23
LSH
0007
V23
LA
0005
H
V23
LSH
0005
V23
PG
0003
V23
PG
0004
V23
PG
0001
V23
PG
0002
V23
PG
0021
V23
PG
0022
  LEGEND
NEW PIPELINES (CONVERSION)
EXISTING PIPELINES
NEW VALVES (CONVERSION)
EXISTING VALVES
CLOUD INDICATING ITEM ON HOLD
CLOUD INDICATING CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS REVISION
ooo
o o
o
  LAYOUT NOTES
ID DESCRIPTION
L1 EXISTING PIPING TO BE REMOVED AND BLINDED OFF
L2 BLIND OFF CONNECTION FROM OILY WATER SEPARATOR (BA-23-50A)
PEDWPRVE116006
DRAIN
FROM BOILER SERVICE PUMPS PACKAGE
1½DN V16705 01C28
V
1
6
-C
H
-0
0
1
5
(NOTE 1)
V1 02-MAR-12 VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION Ere Klo Bob Boo
PEDWPRVE123003
BILGE WATER
FROM SUNKEN DECK
2DB V23630 01E21
3DB V23633 01E21
V23-SP-310015
3DB V23635 01E21
PEDWPRVE123003
BILGE WATER
FROM SUNKEN DECK
2
D
B
V
2
3
6
3
2
0
1
E
2
1
V23-SP-310017
PEDWPRVE123003
BILGE WATER
FROM SUNKEN DECK
V23-SP-310016
3DB V23634 01E21
2DB V23631 01E21
A1 02-NOV-12 APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION Saf Klo Bob Son
EX-P-V2331 EX-P-V2322
V
1
6
-C
H
-0
0
1
6
¾DN Vxxxxx 01E21
000185.AF002 TP218
DRAIN
FROM A-V1522
¾DN Vxxxxx 01E21
000185.AF002 TP219
DRAIN
FROM A-V1512
¾DN V16707 01E21
000185.AF002 TP218
DRAIN
FROM A-V1512
¾DN Vxxxxx 01E21
1½DN V16708 01E21
1½"x¾"
000185.AF002 TP219
DRAIN
FROM A-V1522
V
1
4
-C
H
-0
0
0
7
PEDWPRVE114002
EMERGANCY OVERFLOW
FROM SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
2DS V14622 01E21
+3400
TRUNK IN S.G. ROOM
V23
LA
0009
H
V23
LSH
0009
(NOTE 2)
DCF-216
DCF-216
DCF-216
PEDWPRVE123003
BILGE WATER
FROM SUNKEN DECK
2DB V23647 01E21
V23-SP-310018
VE500
DCF-263
DCF-263
DCF-263
DCF-334
OFFICIAL COPY - HI39520 - PEDWPRVE123004A1 - 1-M010, 6-N005, 6-N008, 6-N009 -  - PDF Generated on 15-Nov-2012 10:49AM